## Cobleskill

College in High School Program State University of New York College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill Warner Hall, Room 218 Cobleskill, New York 12043

The State University of New York College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill ("SUNY Cobleskill") and \_\_\_\_\_\_ wish to enter into a Partnership Agreement and agree to the following:

1. High School will offer selected courses to be offered in partnership with SUNY Cobleskill as a College in High School course.

2. A full list of courses must be submitted prior to August 1st for consideration for the new academic year.

3. Instruction will be conducted at High School. All components of the course(s) will be consistent with the Course Registration and SUNY Cobleskill Policies.

4. The instructor(s) will be considered temporary adjunct faculty of SUNY Cobleskill and will teach the course(s) as approved by SUNY Cobleskill. The instructor(s) will not be employed by SUNY Cobleskill and the teaching of the course(s) will be part of their high school teaching assignment.

5. High School students enrolled in the course(s) may or may not elect to take the course(s) for College credit. To receive college credit, the student must complete a College in High School Application Form and pay a \$50 per credit hour per course fee, and fulfill all requirements as stated in the course outline, the College catalog, and the College in High School Program guidelines.

6. The SUNY Cobleskill Dean (or designated faculty member) will be responsible for coordination between SUNY Cobleskill faculty and the College in High School instructor as outlined in the Course Registration and SUNY Cobleskill Policies.

7. Unless modified as provided herein, this Agreement shall begin on [date] and terminate on [date]. The responsibilities of the parties pursuant to this agreement are conditional upon student registration for the course(s) being completed. Program course offerings may be expanded at any time by mutual agreement, or any course participation canceled by the will of either party upon thirty (30) days of notice to the other party, except that no student currently enrolled and participating in such course shall be deprived of a full opportunity to complete such course and earn college credit for such course.

8. At the commencement of each semester, all of the necessary documentation will be required to be submitted for review and approval before being fully executed by all parties involved.

For SUNY Cobleskill:

Provost	Date
School Dean	Date
Interim Coordinator of Educational Pathways	Date
For High School:	
Superintendent	Date
Superintendent	Date
Principal	Date
Director of Guidance	Date